TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/10/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BackTrack Reports, Inc.	ports, Inc. 09/10/2004		CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Advantage Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Carillon Parkway	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554571	CHECKING THE PAST. PROTECTING YOUR FUTURE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (813) 229-7600

Email: mrichter@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Mindi M. Richter

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindi M. Richter
Signature:	/Mindi M. Richter/
Date:	06/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0930

900108442

Total Attachments: 4

source=checkingthepast_8639021a1b58#page1.tif source=checkingthepast_8639021a1b58#page2.tif source=checkingthepast_8639021a1b58#page3.tif source=checkingthepast_8639021a1b58#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0931

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT (as the same may be amended, modified and supplemented from time to time, this "Agreement") is entered into as of September 10, 2004 by and among FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Buyer"), Randy Shain ("Shain"), an individual residing in the State of New York, and Chris Manthey, an individual residing in the State of New Jersey ("Manthey") ("Shain and Manthey each, a "Seller" and collectively, the "Sellers"; the Buyer and the Sellers each, a "Party" and, collectively, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Sellers collectively own 200 shares of common stock, no par value per share (the "Stock"), of BackTrack Reports, Inc., a New York corporation ("Company"), being all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Company;

WHEREAS, the Sellers desire to sell, and the Buyer desires to purchase, the Stock, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Parties that, upon consummation of the purchase and sale of the Stock pursuant to this Agreement, the Buyer or its designee shall own all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants, representations, warranties and agreements herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS</u>

1.1 <u>Defined Terms</u>. In this Agreement the following words and expressions shall have the following meanings (such meaning to be equally applicable to both the singular and plural forms of the terms defined):

<u>"Acquired Business"</u> means, the acquisition of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the Company.

"Adjustment Amount" has the meaning set forth in Section 4.2(c).

"Affiliate" means, with respect to any Person, any other Person directly or such Person, whether through the ownership of voting securities, by Contract or otherwise indirectly controlling, controlled by, or under common control with, such Person. For purposes of this definition, "control" (including, with correlative meanings, the terms "controlled by" and "under common control with"), as used with respect to any Person, means the possession, directly or indirectly, of the power to direct or cause the direction of the management and policies of.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0932

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Buyer has caused its name to be hereunto subscribed by its duly authorized signatory, and each of the Sellers has hereunto subscribed his name, as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPO	JKATIC
Ву:	· · ·
Name: John Long	
Title: Chief Executive O	fficer
SELLERS:	
	*
RANDY SHAIN	
By:	
CUDIO MANTIEN	
CHRIS MANTHEY	
D	(
By:	<u></u>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0933

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Buyer has caused its name to be hereunto subscribed by its duly authorized signatory, and each of the Sellers has hereunto subscribed his name, as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION

By:

Name: John Long

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SELLERS:

RANDY SHAIN

Ву:

CHRIS MANTHEY



SCHEDULE 2.15(a)

Intellectual Property

The following trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

i. BT (design BT in a rectangle backwards) Registration # 2519088 (reg date 12/18/01).

ii. BACKTRACK (word mark) Reg. # 2633792 (reg date 10/18/02).

iii. CHECKING THE PAST. PROTECTING YOUR FUTURE. (word mark)
Reg. #2554571 (Reg. Date 4/2/02)

The following URL is registered to the Company: backtrackreports.com

REGISTRAR: NetworkSolutions, Inc.

EXPIRES: 20050128

The company uses the following licensed software:

Pivotal Softech

RECORDED: 06/09/2008

Customer list is not scheduled

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0935